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New Zealand Rainfall for November, 1929-continued. 

--- ~-~-- I Tota~ ~all, '1' Day's with 
Statio*. Pomts· 

(100 to Inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND----continued. 
(D.) SOUTH-EAsT----continued. 

Mokopeka 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Pukehou, Te Aute 
Waimarama 
Blackburn 
Te Kura Settlement, Otane 
Waipawa 
Rangitapu 
Waipukurau 
Mount Vernon 
Aramoana 
Takapau 
Motuotaraia 
Dannevirke 
Waipuna, Woodville 
Pine Grove, Weber 
Woodbank, Herbertville 
Mangamaire 
Eastry, Tane 
Eketahuna 
Putara .. 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Annedale, Tinui .. 
Ditton, Masterton 
Bagshot, Masterton 
Castlepoint 
Whareama 
Marangai 
Llandaff, Masterton 
Eringa, Masterton 
Bush Grove, Masterton 
Waingawa 
"Ngaianu," Masterton 
Featherston 
Summit 
Martinborough 
Waiorongomai, Featherston 
Orongorongo 
Glenburn, Martinborough 
Lagoon Hill, Martinborough 
Te Awaite, Martinborough 

(E.) SOUTH-WEST. 

335 
540 
426 
399 
356 
283 
309 
481 
294 
432 
545 
370 
370 
377 
418 
414 
447 

330 
479 
855 
347 
299 
179 
150 

187 
192 
163 
154 
172 
158 
214 
256 

1030 
106 
515 
838 

168 
97 

Mangapurua Landing, Wanganui River 945 
Stratford 1205 
Horopito 930 
Raetihi 709 
Eltham 614 
Riverlea, Taranaki 558 
Opunake 418 
Waiouru 289 
Mangaohane Station, Taihape 304 
Manaia ' 285 
Hawera Post-office 385 
Ohawe, Hawera .. 339 
KakarameaHydro 352 
Waitahinga, Kai I wi 414 
Patea 332 
Waverley 364 
Wanganui 312 
Hunterville 384 
Okoia, Wanganui 375 
Fordell 319 
Waituna West .. 440 
Dalvey, Turakina 318 
Komako, Ashhurst 
Waitatapia, Bulls 371 
Feilding 355 
Flock House, Bulls 266 
Glen Oroua 357 
Kairanga 333 
"Woodhey, Palmerston North 242 
Turitea Waterworks 297 
Foxton 212 
Kahuterawa Watershed 
Arapeti 
Mangahao (lower dam) 
Mangaore 408 
Mangahao (upper dam) 
Otaki .. 411 
Waitohu, Otaki •• 445 

10 
20 
11 
8 

13 
8 
7 

10 
, 8 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 

15 
11 
11 

10 
16 
13 
13 
11 
12 
13 

11 
10 
10 
12 
11 
16 
11 
13 
18 
7 

12 
16 

9 
4 

15 
17 
18 
17 
17 
20 
17 
13 
10 
12 
17 
17 
12 
15 
14 
10 
9 

11 
14 
8 

16 
12 

13 
10 
8 

13 
11 
14 
12 
11 

17 

18 
13 

New Zealand Ra~nfall for Novembe,r, 1929-continued. 

Station. . TO~~t?t:lll I Days. with 
(100 to inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND----continued. 

Wallaceville 
Lower Hutt 

(E.) SOUTH-wEST----continued. 
634 

- '495 
487 Waiwetu 

Wainui-o-mata 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatoun (Beacon Hill) 
Brooklyn Reservoir 

Farewell Spit 
Collingwood 
Onakaka 

SOUTH ISLAND. 
(F.) WEST COAST. 

Asbestos Cottage, Pokororo 
Karamea 
Millerton 
Twynham, Station Creek .. 
Westport 
Gowan .. 
Tophouse 
Tiroroa 
Reef ton 
Rewanui 
Greymouth 
Moana .. 
Lake Kanieri 
Otira 
Ross 
Hari Hari 
Waiho Gorge 
Weheka 
Mahitahi 
Okuru .. 
Puysegur Point 

344 
230 
365 

382 

937 
601 

1871 
933 
860 
869 

1128 
3300 
1211 
2736 
1451 
1720 
2889 
2270 
2037 

-2038 
2630 
2146 

1322 
,936 

(G.) NELSON AND MARLBOROUGH. 

Stephens Island .. 302 
Hamilton Bay 
Waitata Bay 
The Brothers 
Motueka 
Manaroa 
Yncyca Bay 
" Harakeke," Central Moutere 
Upper Moutere .. 
Mapua .. 
Havelock 
Opouri Valley, Flat Creek .. 
Ocean Bay 
Stanley Brook 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
"Sevenoaks," Renwicktown 
Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden 
Seddon 
Avondale Station, Blenheim 
Cape Campbell ., 
Ward .. 
Duntroon, Jordan 
Kekerangu (" Ellerton ") .. 
Hapuku 
Moundsdale, Kaikoura 
Yardville, Kaikoura 
" Emscote," Stag and Spey 

Keinton Combe .. 
Highfield, Waiau 
Waiau .. 

(H.) CANTERBURY. 

Rive~ide Farm, Amuri 
Balmoral No.1 
Culverden 
Gore Bay 
Arthur's Pass 
Waikari 
Weka Pass 
Bealey .. 
Mount White Station, Cass 

'Z76 
201 
'484 
723 

1259 
348 
331 
336 

1728 
514 
488 
343 
377 

257 
621 

223 
433 
170 
174 
334 
115 
260 
160 
86 

159 

250 
238 
169 
179 
140 

1916 
206 
187 
687 
569 

12 
9 

11 

13 
10 
12 

14 

22 
15 
22 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
20 
26 
19 
19 
17 
16 
20 
20 
15 
16 

15 
23 

12 

12 
9 

12 
12 
12 
12 
5 

14 

15 
16 
15 
9 

10 

6 
11 

8 
9 
6 

10 
6 
7 

10 
8 
5 
7 

7 
6 
5 
6 
5 

16 
4 
5 
9 

11 


